committee pointed out certain other deficiencies.

4. During the pendency of the petition, the AICTE issued notice

to the petitioner as to why a penalty should not be imposed upon it.

After considering the reply of the petitioner, the AICTE imposed a penalty

of Rs.23,10,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Three Crore Ten Lakhs only)

towards the excess admission made of 42 number of students.  The

petitioner has not cared to amend the writ petition to challenge the order

imposing penalty but has filed an application being I.A. No.8 in this regard.

Though this may not be technically correct, we are examining this issue